

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

HOLIDAY INN CLUB VACATIONS BRAND TEAM MEMBERS GO "OVER THE EDGE" TO SUPPORT GIVE KIDS THE WORLD

ORLANDO, **FLA**. (February 14, 2018) – Two Holiday Inn Club Vacations Brand team members put aside their fears to help support Give Kids The World by rappelling from the 28 floor of one of Orlando's iconic hotels on Friday, February 9. IT Manager Jimmy Dean and Operations Specialist Christina Perez raised nearly \$6,000 as part of the Over The Edge fundraiser which provides those individuals that raise a certain amount of money the opportunity to rappel off of a high-rise building. This year the Hyatt Regency Orlando hosted the event on its 28th floor with more than 60 individuals taking the challenge to raise funds for the charity and the courage to do go over the edge and descend to the bottom of the hotel. Give Kids The World has raised more than \$113,000 so far to help ill children and their families experience an Orlando dream vacation.

The Holiday Inn Club Vacations Brand has supported Give Kids The World since its inception, providing more than \$2 million in financial support. In addition, the company supports the charity through individual fundraising events, team member volunteer efforts and through title sponsorship of the Hope In One Celebrity Golf Tournament scheduled for April 30 this year.

###

About Orange Lake Resorts

Orange Lake Resorts encompasses 26 resorts and 7,400 villas in the U.S., with more than 340,000 timeshare owners and 4,500 employees.

Orange Lake Resorts, a leader within the vacation ownership industry with more than three decades of proven success, operates the Holiday Inn Club®. The Holiday Inn Club Vacations® brand was created in 2008 through a strategic alliance with IHG® (InterContinental Hotels Group), one of the world's leading hotel companies. The Holiday Inn Club Vacations flagship property in Orlando, Fla., located next to the Walt Disney World® Resort, was established in 1982 by Holiday Inn® founder Kemmons Wilson. The timeshare brand includes 26 resorts across 13 states. For more information on Holiday Inn Club Vacations or to book reservations, visit hiclubvacations.com. Find us on Facebook at facebook.com/hiclubvacations or Twitter at twitter.com/hiclubvacations.

Media Contact:

Brian Martin Orange Lake Resorts 407.395.6925 brmartin@orangelake.com